Illinois law.

Section 230.495  Appeal Record

At any time within 5 years after the date of the release of the Director's decision, the appellant/authorized representative may review the appeal record. The appeal record, including documents presented at the proceedings, findings of fact, and findings of law, will be made available by the Department upon request. The Springfield office of the Department is the only location where the appeal record may be reviewed.
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